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Short Notice Questions and Answers

12 hrs.
Suspension of train n n k e ' Chupra-

Varanaai Line
S.N.Q. No. 17. Shri Badha Mohan

8)jOfh: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether the trains on Chupra-Varanasi line of the North Eastern Railway have been discontinued due to the track becoming unsafe; and

(b) what is the present position regarding^ the erosion by Ghaghara between ‘Suraimanpur—Reoti stations on the North Eastern Railway?

The Deputy Minister of Railways (Shri Shahnawas Khan): (a) Due to erosion of the railway bank at mile 19/20 between Suraimanpur and Reoti stations by the river Goghra, through running of trains on the Aunrihar-Chupra section has been suspended from 11.00 hours on 4th August, 1957.

(b) The railway bank continues to be eroded. A breach of 600 feet has been caused in the main alignment.
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Shri Bishwanath Boy: In view of the fact that danger to this line due to erosion by the river Goghra has been there for the last so many yean, why was the Government so negligent about its safety?

Shri Shahnawas Khan: When riven get flooded, it is very difficult to compete with nature. We are trying to do whatever is possible within human power.
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Mr. Speaker: They are all details about technical affairs. One experiment was made, then another experiment was made, both of them failed and then a third experiment is being tried.
The question is why it has been so. We are discussing engineering m atten here. He is not able to answer the technical matters We will go to the next question.

«
Scarcity of Water Supply in Delhi

t
„ v _ f Shri D. C. Sharms:
‘ J Dr. Bam Subhag Singh:

I Shri Badha Banian:

Will the Minister of Health be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there js an acute shortage of “raw water” at the intake channel of the Wazirabad Waterworks m Delhi; and

(b) if so, what steps have been taken by Government to prevent scarcity of water supply?

